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 Heating or Cooling Expense

 Reside in New Mexico

 US Citizenship or 

Qualified Immigrant

 Identification

 Social Security Number







3 Points HH Size

2 Points 1
1 Point 2
0 Points 3
2 Points 4

5
6
7

8
Age 5 or younger 2 Points Each +
Age 60 or older 2 Points

Disabled 2 Points

Points

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Primary Heating Source Account 

Information

If primary heating is not electric, 

Electric Account Information is 

required if the household has an 

electric account

$     385
$     420
$     455
$     490

Point Values - $35 per point
HH Benefit Amount

$  70
$     105

Income no more than 

150% of Poverty

3,880$  
2,965$  

 B - Income

3 Points 2 Points

4,448$  

2,745$  
3,313$  

1,830$  
2,209$  
2,587$  

Highest Energy Bill divided by income

16% or greater

11% - 15%

6% - 10%

5% <

Propane additional

Energy Standard Allowance $250

6,810$  

1,452$  

66,990$  

1,074$  

Annual

2,178$  
1,610$  

46,560$  
53,370$  
60,1805,016 $  

1,610$  

Household 

Eligibility

 A - Energy

Benefit Points

7
8

Income Eligibility - 150% of Poverty

Each +

5

 19,320$  
26,130$  
32,9402,745 $  

3,313$  

569$  

39,750$  

5,583$  

2,178$  

C - Vunerable Members

$     280
$     315
$     350

$     245
$   210

5,583$  
$  569379 

$  5,016 3,344
3,722$  

4

6

Monthly

$     140
$     175

Household

Size

1
2
3

3,880$  
4,448$  

For questions or comments contact Marilyn Wright at 505 709-5391 or marilyn.wright@state.nm.us
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$  

$  

$  




